Atmel-0995L-CPLD-ATF1502AS(L)-Datasheet_032014
Features
 High-density, High-performance, Electrically-erasable Complex Programmable
Logic Device
̶ 32 Macrocells
̶ 5 Product Terms per Macrocell, Expandable up to 40 per Macrocell
̶ 44 Pins
̶ 7.5ns Maximum Pin-to-pin Delay

 25ATF1502AS(L) [DATASHEET]
Atmel-0995L-CPLD-ATF1502AS(L)-Datasheet_032014
16. Ordering Information
16.1 Green Package Options (Pb/Halide-free/RoHS Compliant)
tPD
(ns)
tCO1
(ns)
fMAX
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
7.5 4.5 166.7
ATF1502AS-7AX44 44A Commercial
(0C to 70C)ATF1502AS-7JX44 44J
10 5 125
ATF1502AS-10AU44 44A Industrial
(-40C to +85C)ATF1502AS-10JU44 44J
25 13 60
ATF1502ASL-25AU44 44A Industrial
(-40C to +85C)ATF1502ASL-25JU44 44J
Package Type
44A 44-lead, Thin Plastic Gull Wing Quad Flatpack Package (TQFP)
44J 44-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier OTP (PLCC)
ATF1502AS(L) [DATASHEET]
Atmel-0995L-CPLD-ATF1502AS(L)-Datasheet_032014
 26
17. Packaging Information
17.1 44A — 44-lead TQFP